holes inside and outside the Wall and weather proofing Civil Work 

above the false ceiling. (Cement plastring) and false ceiling work 

3 Nos 

27 Labour Charges for fixing ,painting of False ceiling gypsum board 1 LS 

2. EMD:  

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:  

An amount of Rs.12,000/-  (Rupees Twelve Thousand only) shall be remitted as 

Earnest Money Deposit by a CROSSED DEMAND DRAFT/ PAY ORDER payable to “THE 

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER/ CEDC/ South I / Chennai-600078” payable at  

CHENNAI. 

Earnest Money Deposit will not carry any interest.  The Earnest Money Deposit will be

[...]

their bid will be summarily rejected. The successful bidder has to submit the attested copies of 

the documents satisfying BQR criteria after tender opening, in the office of the Tender Inviting 

Authority. 

2. The receipt for having paid the Earnest money deposit of Rs.12,000/-  (Rupees Twelve 

Thousand only) in the office of the Superintending Engineer/ CEDC/ South I / Chennai-600078 

should kept in the outer cover along with Tender cover. 

The tender of the contractor who does not fulfil the above conditions will be rejected.   

4. CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT:-